8. Restatement of comparative information

In these condensed consolidated financial statements, comparative information:

 for the period of three and nine months ended 30 September 2013 have been restated as compared to the
information previously reported, in connection with the change in:

 the rules for recognizing provisions for gas emissions (see description in note 6);

 presentation of certain revenues and costs, introduced in the consolidated financial statements for
2013;

 information presented in the statement of financial position as at 31 December 2013 has been restated as
compared to the information approved in connection with the reallocation of the acquisition price of the wind
assets acquired in 2013 from EPW Energia Sp. z o.o. (formerly Iberdrola Renewables Polska Sp. z o.o.). As
a result, the goodwill recognized on the transaction has been increased by PLN 11.8 m.

The adjustments amounts relating to the previous periods presented in these interim consolidated financial
statements are presented in the table below:

Title

As at

31 December 2013

(previously

reported)

Adjustments

As at

31 December 2013

(restated)

Property, plant and equipment 11,772,576   (11,800)  11,760,776

Goodwill 144,973   11,800   156,773

Nine-month period

ended

30 September 2013

(previously

reported)

Adjustments

Nine-month period

ended

30 September 2013

(restated)

Revenue 8,537,486   -   8,537,486

Cost of sales (7,062,093)  (19,071)  (7,081,164)

Other operating income 97,717   (13,181)  84,536

Selling and distribution expenses (213,519)  -   (213,519)

General and administrative expenses (279,975)  -   (279,975)

Other operating expenses (146,489)  11,426   (135,063)

Financial income 129,611   -   129,611

Financial costs (246,753)  -   (246,753)

Share of loss of associates (513)  -   (513)

Profit before tax 815,472   (20,826)  794,646

Income tax (212,049)  3,957   (208,092)

Net profit on continuing operations 603,423   (16,869)  586,554

Net profit/loss on discontinued operations and on disposal of

assets classified as held for sale
(5,807)  -   (5,807)

Net profit for the period 597,616   (16,869)  580,747

Equity holders of the Parent Company 610,823   (15,418)  595,405

Non-controlling interests (13,207)  (1,451)  (14,658)

-   -

Earnings per share (in PLN) 1.49   (0.04)  1.45

Title

Attributable to:

Energa SA Group

Condensed interim consolidated financial statements
as at and for the period of 9 months ended 30 September 2014 (in thousands of PLN)

Accounting principles (policy) and additional explanatory notes to the condensed interim consolidated financial statements constitute
an integral part thereof

(This is translation of the condensed interim consolidated financial statements originally issued in Polish)

21

9. Operating segments

The Group is organized and managed in the following operating segments: distribution, generation, sales and